## Permex Petroleum Corporation is Unaware of Any Material Change

Vancouver, British Columbia--(Newsfile Corp. - April 23, 2020) - At the request of IIROC, Permex Petroleum Corporation (CSE: OIL) (OTCQB: OILCF) (the "Company") wishes to confirm that the Company's management is unaware of any material change in the Company's operations that would account for the recent increase in market activity.

## About Permex Petroleum Corporation (CSE: OIL) (OTCQB: OILCF) - www.permexpetroleum.com

Permex Petroleum is a uniquely positioned junior Oil & Gas company with assets and operations across the Permian Basin of west Texas and the Delaware Sub-Basin of New Mexico. The company focuses on combining its low-cost development of Held by Production assets for sustainable growth with its current and future Blue-Sky projects for scale growth. The company through its wholly owned subsidiary Permex Petroleum US Corporation is a licensed operator in both states; and owns and operates on Private, State and Federal land.

## CONTACT INFORMATION

Permex Petroleum Corporation Mehran Ehsan President, Chief Executive Officer & Director (778) 373-5421

Scott Kelly CFO, Corporate Secretary & Director (778) 373-5421 Or for Investor Relations, please contact: admin@permexpetroleum.com

## CAUTIONARY DISCLAIMER STATEMENT:

Neither Canadian Securities Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the Canadian Securities Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

This news release may contain assumptions, estimates, and other forward-looking statements regarding future events. Such forward-looking statements involve inherent risks and uncertainties and are subject to factors, many of which are beyond the Company's control that may cause actual results or performance to differ materially from those currently anticipated in such statements.



To view the source version of this press release, please visit https://www.newsfilecorp.com/release/54814